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S‘:ATB OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLl;:AS

COUNTY OF RICBLAND ) FIFTH (5TH) JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

Clarence S. Gregory, 0227394.

l;lgiptiff. C/A HO.: y?/‘j(%dv@//

V8.

Riley Pope - & I.aney. LLC, Law Pirm,
Attorney(s) And Counselor(s) at Law;
Individually And Individually mmed.

Theodore D. Riley. T. Lowndes Pope, OZ:- =
LeRoy Free Laney, Nikole H. Boland, e o
OF WHOM, ALL ARE SUED IN THEIR INDIVIDUAL e
AND PROFESSIONAL CAPACITIES, RILEY POPE @

C‘)-‘

& LANEY, LIMITED LIABILITY CIN’IRACIOR(S)
(LLe);

AND

Heath McALvin Stewart, III, Individually
And 1Individually named,

OF WHO, FORMERLY EMPLOYED WITH RILEY POPE
& LANEY, LLC. LAW FIRM, AN AGENT ATTORNEY
IS SUED IN HIS INDIVIDUAL AND PROFESSIONAL
CAPACITIES, ET AL.,

ALL WHOM ARE NAMED., AS,

9] :21Md 22 AVREIN

SC Court of Appsale

Defendant (s )- (JURY TRIAL~DEMANDED)
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TO: THE DEFENDANT(S) ABOVE_NAMED:

YOU ARE HEREBY SUMMONED, and reguired to answer the Complaint herein, a
copy of which is herewith served upon you, and to serve a copy of your Mer
to this Complaint upon the Subscriber, CLARENCE S. GREGORY, #227394, at the
BROAD RIVER QORRECTIONAL INSTITUTION (‘B.RCI), MURRAY UNIT, B-WING ROOM 234, 4460
BROAD RIVER ROAD.' RICHLAND COUNTY, OOLUMBIA, SOUTH (‘AROLINA 29210-4012, wif.hin
Thirty (30) days after the service hereof, exclusive of the day of such service,
and if you fail to answer the Complaint, judgment by default will be rendered

:Zt. ¢ %/I//

RICHLAND COUNTY, CLARBNCE S. GREGORY: 5227

COLUMBIA TH CAROLiNA 29210
THIS 45 DAY OF 42@&44 .20&%.

against you for the relief demanded in the Com
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STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA ) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

COUNTY OoF RICHLAND ) FIFTH (5TH) JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

i Clarence S. Gregory, §227394,

Plaintiff, C/A NO.:

vs.

Riley Pope & Laney, LLC, Law Firm,

Attorney(s) And Counselor(s) at Law;
individually And individually named,
Theodore D. Riley, T. Lowndes Pope,
LeRoy Free Laney, Nikole H. Boland,

OF WHOM, ALL ARE SUED IN THEIR INDIVIDUAL
AND PROFESSIONAL CAPACITIES, RILEY POBE &
LANEY, LIMITED LIABILITY OONTRACTOR(S)
(LLC); .

coMPLAIX

PERODY 0N THNE
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AND
Heath McALvin Stewart, III, individually,
) And individually named, MAY 2 9 2015
I} OF WHO, FORMERLY EMPLOYED WITH RILEY POPE e an
| & LANEY, LLC, LAW FIRM, AN AGENT ATTORNEY, IS Court o Appesie

! SUED IN HIS INDIVIDUAL AND PROFESSIONAL
LR CAPACITIES, ET AL.,

ALL WHO ARE NAMED AS, (JURY TRIAL-DEMANDED)

Fﬁ Defendant(s).
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Plaintiff, herein named in the above-captioned, Complaining
of the Defendant(s) would respectfully allege and show unto this

Court:

(1). That, said Plaintiff brings this civil-right action against

the Defendant {s) for damages, alleging the causes of action of

abuse of legal process, civil conspiracy, bad-faith, under the

doctrine of unclean hands. Judge shopplng. fraud, under the doctrine

of duplicity, and pursuant to the South Carolina C1v11 Remed1es aﬁa

Procedure, for intentional torts, § 15-3-530, et seq., acting out-
side and beyond the standards and scope of Professional responsibilities

b duties, and ethical conduct as duly licensed attorneys., in violation

?sf of § 40-5-520, et sey., and § 40-11-110, et sey;




